
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


RAJYA SABHA

 STARRED QUESTION No. 32

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH February, 2024


Availability of Ayurvedic medicines in Jan Aushadhi Kendras at cheaper rates


32 # Dr. Laxmikant Bajpayee:


Will the Minister of Chemicals and Fertilizers be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any plan to make Ayurvedic medicines available at cheaper rates under

Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) as well; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

                                (Dr. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to the RAJYA SABHA STARRED Q.NO. 32 (2ND

POSITION) for answer on 06.02.2024 raised by Dr. Laxmikant Bajpayee regarding

Availability of Ayurvedic medicines in Jan Aushadhi Kendras at cheaper rates


(a) to (b): The product basket of PMBJP comprises 1965 medicines and 293 surgicals/

consumables covering all major therapeutic groups such as Cardiovascular, Anti-cancers, Anit-

diabetics, Anti-infectives, Anti-allergic, Gastro-intestinal medicines, Nutraceuticals, etc.   In

addition to this, Ayurvedic products like Chyawanprash Special (500 gm and 1000 gm),

Triphala, Shilajit, Ashwagandha, Ayu Raksha Kit, Bal Raksha Kit and Ayush-64 tablet have also been added to the product basket of the Janaushadhi Pariyojana.


*****

